Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingyville A/S w’(
Lene Haus Vej 1-5, X
DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:
Xebec Sails

C 17 HARTHALA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
Moradabad - IN

Item no. 82068449

Item name Loreta Jar w. Cocktail Forks, Gold
Material Aluminum & Stainless Steel

Size 8 Forks L10xW2/ Jar L7xW4xH7 cm, Set of 9

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

By following Standards

- Overall Migration as per Italian Ministral Decree 13 Jan 1976. Test Regulation & Test Method: Italian Decree of Ministry of Health of
21/03/1973 and its amendment, Italian Decree of Ministry 21/12/2010, No 258.

- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal (IN, CR, MN). Test Regulation & Test Method: Migration of Heavy Element contents under ITALY
Decreto Ministeriale Del 21/03/1973, article 37 Decreto Ministeriale No. 258 21/12/2010, article 1&2 followed by ICP-MS.

Test Report:
No. CPSGGHD2447133_Rev0l
Date: 06-01-2025

WARNINGS Conditions of use

Hand wash before use! Food approved

PRI X <

q R 07-01-2025 lkast — DK

loontingvillegroup Cecilie Lau
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant




